

PRESS RELEASE
FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

A.R.M. Holding Pledges Annual Fund to Support Start-ups Through the Global Grad Show

- A.R.M. Holding is a key supporter of Art Dubai Group's Global Grad Show and has established a fund to support start-ups
- A 1 million AED annual fund will support student start-ups focused on creating a positive social impact as part of the Global Grad Show
- The show is taking place during Dubai Design Week from 12-16 November 2019

Dubai, United Arab Emirates; 6 November 2019: The Dubai-based conglomerate, A.R.M. Holding, with investments in a variety of sectors including real estate, education, and telecommunications, announced that it has established a 10 million AED 10-year fund to support start-ups that are conceptualised by graduate talent from around the world. Through the highly anticipated Global Grad Show, A.R.M. Holding is announcing this initiative in line with the Emirate's vision to elevate the level of talent flowing into the country and region.

One of the most inspirational initiatives conceived and operated by Art Dubai Group, the Global Grad Show has become synonymous with youth innovation and social impact on a significant scale. **Commenting on A.R.M. Holding's involvement, CEO Mohammad AlShehhi said:** "This initiative and A.R.M. Holding's involvement are indicative of the type of economic and social enablement that drives our business and investment strategy. Through the fund, priority will be given to students who want to bring their inventions to life in the Emirate."

He added: "The Global Grad Show team will maintain a role to support the projects creation by ensuring that concepts and ideas find the ideal development platform and expertise in Dubai. We are very excited to be a part of this highly anticipated event and are delighted to extend this fund in support of the show and the students that are participating."

Benedict Floyd, CEO of Art Dubai Group, said: "Since 2015, Global Grad Show has given over 700 graduates around the world the opportunity to showcase their projects to an international



audience and be seen by tens of thousands of people at the exhibition. This new generous commitment of A.R.M. Holding is a significant development for the programme as it will now enable participants to develop their projects for the market. We are indebted to A.R.M. Holding for supporting this new route, which cements the exhibition as a platform for early-stage innovation for a better tomorrow."

A.R.M. Holding has been investing in the region since 1976 under its real estate arm, Dubai Real Estate Centre. The company is establishing its presence as a multi-focused economic enabler creating synergies and opportunities through local, regional and global investments with the aim to enrich communities and help individuals to thrive. The support of the Global Grad Show is demonstrative of its strategic direction and investment ethos. The Global Grad Show is one initiative of several under the Art Dubai Group umbrella that A.R.M. Holding is championing, in addition to other educational and community-oriented programmes developed independently by the company.

NOTES TO THE EDITORS

About A.R.M. Holding

A.R.M. Holding is a multi-focused economic enabler that creates synergies and opportunities through local, regional and global investments. At the core of the company's business strategy is its commitment to social responsibility. A.R.M. actively employs its resources to advance society and empower its players to pursue innovative solutions and inspire a better future.

A.R.M. collaborates with like-minded organizations and leverages its network and partnerships to create meaningful relationships and create growth opportunities. It holds equity stakes in some of Dubai's foremost companies in a variety of economic sectors including Banking, Telecom, F&B, Property, and Hospitality.

Investing in Real Estate since 1976, A.R.M. has contributed to society with significant investments in numerous industries and versatile projects across the region and internationally.

To learn more about A.R.M. Holding, please visit: www.armholding.ae

About Global Grad Show - Global Grad Show is the world's largest and most diverse gathering of universities and graduates working on social impact innovation. A not-for-profit initiative, the exhibition showcases graduate projects covering the fields of design, science, technology and engineering from over 100 universities worldwide. The world's leading universities will show alongside universities from emerging countries, offering firsthand access to the next generation of graduates who are designing solutions to tackle today's challenges.



https://www.globalgradshow.com/

For any press enquiries, please contact:

Regional PR: Fatina Alarda – fatina.alarda@bcw-global.com / +971 (0) 559992105